

## **GSI Technology Announces Participation in 8th Annual LD Micro Invitational**

May 21, 2018

SUNNYVALE, Calif., May 21, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- GSI Technology, Inc. (NASDAQ:GSIT), a leading provider of high performance semiconductor memory solutions, today announced that Douglas Schirle, Chief Financial Officer and Didier Lasserre, Vice President of Sales, will participate in the 8th Annual LD Micro Invitational on Tuesday, June 5, 2018. Management will present at 11:30 am Pacific Time and will be available for one-on-one meetings the same day.

The Company's group presentation will be available for the public to access at <a href="http://wsw.com/webcast/ldmicro14/gsit/">http://wsw.com/webcast/ldmicro14/gsit/</a>. This webcast will be archived for 90 days following the live presentation.

The 8th Annual LD Micro Invitational will be held June 4-6, 2018 at the Luxe Sunset Hotel in Bel-Air, California located at 11461 Sunset Boulevard. For more information, or to schedule a one-on-one meeting the Company, please contact David Scher at <a href="mailto:david@ldmicro.com">david@ldmicro.com</a> or call (831) 566-6995.

## **About LD Micro**

LD Micro was founded in 2006 with the sole purpose of being an independent resource in the microcap space. We are investors, first and foremost. What started out as a newsletter highlighting unique companies has transformed into several influential conferences annually (Invitational, Summit, and Main Event). In 2015, LD Micro launched Idmicro.com as a portal to provide exclusive intraday information on the entire sector, including the first pure microcap index (LDMi) which covers stocks in North America with market capitalizations between \$50-\$300m.

## **About GSI Technology**

Founded in 1995, GSI Technology, Inc. is a provider of high performance semiconductor memory solutions to networking, industrial, medical, aerospace and military customers. The company is headquartered in Sunnyvale, California and has sales offices in the Americas, Europe and Asia. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.gsitechnology.com">www.gsitechnology.com</a>.

## Contacts:

Investor Relations Hayden IR Kim Rogers 385-831-7337

Company: GSI Technology, Inc. Douglas M. Schirle Chief Financial Officer 408-331-9802



Source: GSI Technology, Inc.